



TABULATION OF BIDS
CIVIC ARENA PARKING
LOT RECONSTRUCTION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0573

DATE: 6/14/2022
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	BASE BID + CANOPY STRUCTURE BASE BID	BASE BID + CANOPY STRUCTURE ALTERNATE BID
1	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 3,181,732.00	\$ 3,221,732.00	\$ 3,381,732.00
2	Al's Asphalt Paving Company	\$ 3,433,795.99	\$ 3,470,795.99	\$ 3,546,295.99 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA PARKING
 LOT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0573

Asphalt Specialists
 1780 East Highwood
 Pontiac, Michigan 48340

Al's Asphalt Paving Company
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, Michigan 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
4.	_Final Landscaping and Restoration	1	LS	235,000.00	235,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
5.	_Permanent Signing & Pavt Mrkgs	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00 *1
6.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	4	Ea	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
7.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	700.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
8.	Dr Structure, Rem	18	Ea	1,400.00	25,200.00	2,000.00	36,000.00
9.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,750	Ft	33.00	57,750.00	59.00	103,250.00
10.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	425	Ft	56.00	23,800.00	80.00	34,000.00
11.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	17.00	1,870.00	20.00	2,200.00
12.	Fence, Rem	282	Ft	12.00	3,384.00	12.00	3,384.00
13.	Pavt, Rem	280	Syd	21.00	5,880.00	11.50	3,220.00
14.	Sidewalk, Rem	255	Syd	15.00	3,825.00	25.50	6,502.50
15.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	30,000	Syd	9.00	270,000.00	12.50	375,000.00
16.	_Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control Permit	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
17.	Excavation, Earth	1,700	Cyd	26.00	44,200.00	32.50	55,250.00
18.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	6,650	Cyd	15.00	99,750.00	65.00	432,250.00
19.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	2	Ea	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
20.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	150.00	2,250.00	350.00	5,250.00
21.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,010	Ft	3.00	3,030.00	3.50	3,535.00
22.	_Inlet Filter, Sedcage	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	600.00	2,400.00
23.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	845	Syd	8.00	6,760.00	6.50	5,492.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA PARKING
 LOT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0573

Asphalt Specialists
 1780 East Highwood
 Pontiac, Michigan 48340

Al's Asphalt Paving Company
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, Michigan 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	450	Syd	12.00	5,400.00	6.90	3,105.00
25.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	100	Syd	18.00	1,800.00	17.65	1,765.00
26.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	110	Syd	20.00	2,200.00	21.00	2,310.00
27.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	30,000	Syd	7.50	225,000.00	10.75	322,500.00
28.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	110	Syd	16.00	1,760.00	13.00	1,430.00
29.	_Sewer, CI IV, 27 inch, Tr Det B	295	Ft	215.00	63,425.00	150.00	44,250.00
30.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det A	85	Ft	87.00	7,395.00	122.50	10,412.50
31.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	750	Ft	113.00	84,750.00	62.50	46,875.00
32.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	375	Ft	140.00	52,500.00	71.00	26,625.00
33.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	285	Ft	160.00	45,600.00	78.00	22,230.00
34.	Sewer, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	725	Ft	270.00	195,750.00	186.00	134,850.00
35.	Sewer Bulkhead, 15 inch	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	350.00	350.00
36.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	17	Ea	3,100.00	52,700.00	5,130.00	87,210.00
37.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	5,400.00	5,400.00	6,240.00	6,240.00
38.	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	4	Ea	8,000.00	32,000.00	9,500.00	38,000.00
39.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	23	Ea	700.00	16,100.00	810.00	18,630.00
40.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	875.00	1,750.00
41.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	2	Ea	4,300.00	8,600.00	5,880.00	11,760.00
42.	_Dr Structure, 72 inch dia, Modified	1	Ea	9,700.00	9,700.00	10,680.00	10,680.00
43.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,975	Ft	21.00	41,475.00	29.00	57,275.00
44.	HMA, 4EML	3,500	Ton	130.00	455,000.00	130.00	455,000.00
45.	HMA, 5EML	3,500	Ton	140.00	490,000.00	136.00	476,000.00
46.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	355	Syd	93.00	33,015.00	86.85	30,831.75
47.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	95	Syd	91.00	8,645.00	85.80	8,151.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA PARKING
 LOT RECONSTRUCTION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0573

Asphalt Specialists
 1780 East Highwood
 Pontiac, Michigan 48340

Al's Asphalt Paving Company
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, Michigan 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	90	Ft	34.00	3,060.00	27.00	2,430.00
49.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	1,600	Ft	34.00	54,400.00	27.00	43,200.00
50.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Special	3,825	Ft	34.00	130,050.00	27.00	103,275.00
51.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	1,850	Sft	18.00	33,300.00	15.85	29,322.50
52.	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Ft	90.00	1,440.00	81.00	1,296.00
53.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,250	Sft	7.00	50,750.00	6.45	46,762.50
54.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	200	Sft	10.00	2,000.00	9.00	1,800.00
55.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	15.00	2,250.00	12.65	1,897.50
56.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch	368	Ft	56.00	20,608.00	36.68	13,498.24 ^{*2}
57.	Conduit, Schedule 40, 2 inch	140	Ft	54.00	7,560.00	100.00	14,000.00
58.	_Sign, Rem	18	Ea	200.00	3,600.00	75.00	1,350.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID					3,181,732.00		3,433,795.99 ^{*3}
CANOPY STRUCTURE BASE BID							
59.	_Canopy Structure Base Bid	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID + CANOPY STRUCTURE BASE BID					3,221,732.00		3,470,795.99 ^{*4}
CANOPY STRUCTURE ALTERNATE BID							
60.	_Canopy Structure Alternate Bid	1	LS	200,000.00	200,000.00	112,500.00	112,500.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID + CANOPY STRUCTURE ALTERNATE BID					3,381,732.00		3,546,295.99 ^{*5}

^{*} CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

¹ Unit Price times Estimated Quantity not entered correctly

² Unit Price times Estimated Quantity not entered correctly

³ Due to error on Nos. 1 and 2 total sum changed

^{4 and 5} Correction of Total Base Bid and Alternate Bids